

# LOCHNER

## TABULATION OF BIDS

LAMAR MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (LLU)  
LAMAR, MISSOURI



**BASE BID**  
CONSTRUCT T-HANGAR TAXILANES

MODOT PROJECT NO. 19-085A-1

Bids Received: 8/20/2020  
Lochner Job No.: 000014263

Bids Tabulated By: RMD  
Date: 8/20/2020

Bids Checked By: IJW  
Date: 8/21/2020

				Engineer's Estimate		Bennett, Inc. 103 NE 15th Lane Lamar, MO 64759		Sprouls Construction, Inc. 397 W. DD Highway Lamar, MO 64759	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,978.60	\$ 24,978.60
2	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	1,000	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattle)	80	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
4	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 42,555.00	\$ 42,555.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Saw Cut	140	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement and Base Course	377	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,393.00
8	Remove Gravel	287	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,722.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	43	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,161.00
10	Remove Drainage Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Embankment In Place	2,550	C.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 43,350.00
12	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	255	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,865.00
13	Treated Subgrade (12")	2,574	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 18.12	\$ 46,640.88
14	Aggregate Base Course (6")	2,574	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,740.00
15	Separation Geotextile	2,574	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,296.00
16	P.C.C. Pavement (6")	2,445	S.Y.	\$ 62.00	\$ 151,590.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 190,710.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 207,825.00
17	Reflectorized Pavement Marking	283	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,245.00
18	Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking	566	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,245.00
19	15" Storm Pipe	70	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
20	15" RCP End Section	2	Ea.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
21	Conventional Underdrain (4") (Schedule 80)	564	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,920.00
22	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (4") (Schedule 80)	23	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
23	Underdrain Cleanout Riser	4	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
24	Splash Pad	2	Ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
25	Temporary Seeding	3.1	Ac.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,782.50
26	Permanent Seeding	3.1	Ac.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,890.00
27	HydroMulch	3.0	Ac.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
28	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2C	650	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
29	Permanent Transition Mat	192	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,416.00
30	Install Cable in Duct (1/c #8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C)	2,734	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,138.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,936.00
31	Install Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG)	404	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 808.00
32	2" Electrical Duct and Trench	404	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,828.00
33	2-4" PVC (Schedule 40) Concrete Encased Electrical Duct	46	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00
34	L-867 Junction Box	6	Ea.	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>467,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>485,745.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>523,836.98</b>

# LOCHNER

				Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 5350 E. State Highway AA Springfield, MO 65803		Jeff Asbell Exc. & Trucking, Inc. 9400 State Highway 171 Carl Junction, MO 64834		GDS, LLC 901 N. 11th Street St. Joseph, MO 64501	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$ 34,583.58	\$ 34,583.58	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
2	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	1,000	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,800.00
3	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattle)	80	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 440.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
4	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 53,871.00	\$ 53,871.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 44,475.00	\$ 44,475.00
5	Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Saw Cut	140	L.F.	\$ 4.59	\$ 642.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement and Base Course	377	S.Y.	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,006.59	\$ 7.65	\$ 2,884.05	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,317.60
8	Remove Gravel	287	S.Y.	\$ 1.76	\$ 505.12	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,166.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	43	S.Y.	\$ 18.54	\$ 797.22	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,150.00
10	Remove Drainage Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 4,448.91	\$ 4,448.91	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	Embankment In Place	2,550	C.Y.	\$ 24.13	\$ 61,531.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 27,030.00
12	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	255	C.Y.	\$ 21.86	\$ 5,574.30	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,080.00
13	Treated Subgrade (12")	2,574	S.Y.	\$ 18.52	\$ 47,670.48	\$ 14.60	\$ 37,580.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 25,225.20
14	Aggregate Base Course (6")	2,574	S.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,036.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 35,521.20
15	Separation Geotextile	2,574	S.Y.	\$ 1.78	\$ 4,581.72	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,118.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,949.80
16	P.C.C. Pavement (6")	2,445	S.Y.	\$ 72.94	\$ 178,338.30	\$ 96.40	\$ 235,698.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 251,835.00
17	Reflectorized Pavement Marking	283	S.F.	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,537.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,207.40	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,924.40
18	Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking	566	S.F.	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,537.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,207.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,773.40
19	15" Storm Pipe	70	L.F.	\$ 61.46	\$ 4,302.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,880.00
20	15" RCP End Section	2	Ea.	\$ 938.62	\$ 1,877.24	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00
21	Conventional Underdrain (4") (Schedule 80)	564	L.F.	\$ 52.47	\$ 29,593.08	\$ 23.50	\$ 13,254.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,280.00
22	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (4") (Schedule 80)	23	L.F.	\$ 39.15	\$ 900.45	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
23	Underdrain Cleanout Riser	4	Ea.	\$ 2,229.28	\$ 8,917.12	\$ 752.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
24	Splash Pad	2	Ea.	\$ 1,875.05	\$ 3,750.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
25	Temporary Seeding	3.1	Ac.	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,580.00
26	Permanent Seeding	3.1	Ac.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,130.00
27	HydroMulch	3.0	Ac.	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
28	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2C	650	S.Y.	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00
29	Permanent Transition Mat	192	S.F.	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,224.00
30	Install Cable in Duct (1/c #8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C)	2,734	L.F.	\$ 6.25	\$ 17,087.50	\$ 5.45	\$ 14,900.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,202.00
31	Install Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG)	404	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 3,272.40	\$ 12.20	\$ 4,928.80
32	2" Electrical Duct and Trench	404	L.F.	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 4,686.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,424.00
33	2-4" PVC (Schedule 40) Concrete Encased Electrical Duct	46	L.F.	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,679.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00
34	L-867 Junction Box	6	Ea.	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 538,714.01</b>		<b>\$ 584,658.25</b>		<b>\$ 600,436.40</b>

